BULLITT THOMAS STOKES, DIRECTOR
TRACY PARSLEY, MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOF:
COUNTY BOBBIE CASTLEMAN, CUSTODIAL SUPERVISOR
PUBLIC GEORGE BROCK, ENERGY MANAGER

s

4 SCHOOLS

DEPARTMENT OF FACILITIES

o4,

7/

MEMO

TO: Dr. Jesse Bacon, Superintendent

FROM: Thomas Stokes, Director of Facilities 774 S

DATE: November 13, 2025

RE: BEHS - BG 23-050 - Change Order 22 - Audio Enhancement

This change order is a credit for Work that would have been performed/provided by the General
Contractor (EH) and Electrical Contractor (KES) under the general construction contract. This
Change Order is supplemented by the addition of Audio Enhancement’s cooperative purchase
agreement scope of work as detailed by their SAP Quote #97452, dated July 9, 2025.

This work will standardize this facility on the life safety upgrades established by BG 23-165.

Audio Enhancement's cost is $371,532.25. The A/E fee for this Change Order is based on the
Audio Enhancement proposed value at 5% of construction cost to compensate for redesign of
the life safety systems and coordination of the COOP agreement.

e General Construction Change Order Cost:
($99,630.29) Credit
e Audio Enhancement COOP Proposal - Quote #97452. dated July 9, 2025

$371.532.25
Total Cost of Improvements (Change Order + COOP)

$271,901.96

| reccommend approval of this request.

OUR MISSION IS TO INSPIRE AND EQUIP OUR STUDENTS TO SUCCEED IN LIFE
BULLITT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS IS AN EQUAL EDUCATION AND EMPLOYMENT INSTITUTION

Q@ 1040 HIGHWAY 44 EAST, SHEPHERDSVILLE, KY 40165 QC (502)869-8022 I (502)869-8029 &% THOMAS.STOKES@BULLITT.KYSCHOOLS.US



Attached paperwork is listed below with action items noted for each:

e (701-2017 - Change Order 22 - Signed by EH - for Board Signature
CO 22 - FACPAC - Audio Enhancement Credit - for Board Signature
o BEHS-Fine Arts-COR #39-RFP#28-Credit for Audio Enhancement - No
action — for Board Reference
e Sales_Proposal_Bullitt_East_High_School_Construction - for Board Review and
Approval — Separate COOP Agreement



-

(X
iz
,"

K0

o
N
I-
.,
%

N

=

-' AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Bullitt East High School Fine Arts Contract For: Contract For: General Change Order Number: 22
Addition Construction BP1

11450 KY-44, Mt Washington, KY 40047  Date: 12-18-2023 Date: 11-24-2025

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Bullitt County Public Schools Board of Studio Kremer Architects E.H. Construction, LLC

Education

1040 Hwy 44 East 1231 S Shelby St. 1188 E Blue Lick Rd
Shepherdsville, KY 40165 Louisville, KY 40203 Shepherdsville, Kentucky 40165

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon
adjustments attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

See COR 39 for Scope of Work included in this Change Order.

The original Contract Sum was $ 25,486,890.80
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 2,651,285.22
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 28,138,176.02
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ (99,630.29)
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 28,038,545.73

The Contract Time will be unchanged by ( ) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract Time,
that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and

Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

wwm%lﬂé, TNkt Pypyy—

A@ITF:CT (Signature) CONTRACTOR (Signature) OWNER (Signature)
BY: Catherine Noble Ward, AIA BY: Mike Rippy, Project Manager BY: Dr. Jesse Bacon, Superintendent
(Printed name, title, and license (Printed name and title) (Printed name and title)
number if required)
AT 11/12/2025
Date Date Date

AIA Document G701 — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” “AlA,” the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 08:09:17
EST on 11/12/2025 under Subscription No.20250134442 which expires on 06/06/2026, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used
in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (69148301124 1368calab8db9)



EH

EH CONSTRUCTION, LLC
GENERAL CONTRACTORS  CONSTRUCTION MANAGERS
P.0. BOX 910
BROOKS, KY 40109
(502) 957-7471 « FAX (502) 957-3420

November 11, 2025
Studio Kremer Architects
1231 Shelby Street
Louisville, KY 40203

Re: BEHS-Fine Arts Addition/COR#39/RFP-28/Credit for Audio Enhancement

KES - CREDIT <§ 98,643.85>
1% Payment & Performance Bond - CREDIT <§ 986.44>
Total Requested CREDIT: <$ 99,630.29>
Sincerely,

Tibe
Mike Rippy

EH Construction, LLC



Bullitt East High School Fine Art Addition
11450 KY-44 Mt. Washington, KY 40047

Change orders report generated by Keith Joseph (Kentuckiana Electrical Services)

Change Order KES-0010 - RFP #28 Audio Enhancement Intercom Change

Creator Keith Joseph (Kentuckiana Electrical Services) Total cost -98,643.85 USD
Assignee Keith Joseph (Kentuckiana Electrical Services) Reason Owner change
Status Pending approval Reference number —

Due date — Schedule impact? No
Responsible Kentuckiana Electrical Services Company address —

company

Description Delete Rauland Intercom and Prepare for Audio Enhancement

Response (rev.1)

Responded by — Responded on —

Notes —

Attachments —

Cost (rev.1)

Submitted by Keith Joseph (Kentuckiana Electrical Services) Submitted on 10/22/2025

Notes —

Backup documents Bullitt County- BEHS Paging Changes.docx, PCO 60854 scope updated_113240103.pdf

Submitter signature Date

Cost summary (USD)

This change order -98,643.85 Approver signature Date

hange Order KES-0010 Page 1 of 4 Created with Fieldwire on 10-22-2025



Bullitt East High School Fine Art Addition

11450 KY-44 Mt. Washington, KY 40047

Cost breakdown (rev.1)

Materials
# ITEM NAME QUANTITY UNIT TYPE UNIT COST (USD) ITEM COST (USD)
1 4 Sq Combo KO Deep Box 50.0 Each 2.89 144.50
2 3/4" EMT Unit Priced 700.0 Linear feet 8.00 5,600.00
3 V700 Wiremold 200.0 Linear feet 1.97 394.00
4 V5744-2 Deep Wiremold Box 30.0 Each 27.85 835.50
MATERIALS 6,974.00
Labor
# ITEM NAME QUANTITY UNIT TYPE UNIT COST (USD) ITEM COST (USD)
1 J/W Labor not Unit Priced S/T 80.0 Hours 95.00 7,600.00
2 APP Labor not Unit Priced S/T 80.0 Hours 66.00 5,280.00
LABOR 12,880.00
Equipment
# ITEM NAME QUANTITY UNIT TYPE UNIT COST (USD) ITEM COST (USD)
1 Lift Rental 1.0 Weeks 850.00 850.00
EQUIPMENT 850.00
Subcontractor
# ITEM NAME QUANTITY UNIT TYPE UNIT COST (USD) ITEM COST (USD)
1 SWC Rauland Intercom Deduct 1.0 Lump sum -114,407.55 -114,407.55
2 BCS Cabling Change 1.0 Lump sum -6,440.30 -6,440.30
3 — 1.0 Lump sum — .
SUBCONTRACTOR -120,847.85
Other
# ITEM NAME QUANTITY UNIT TYPE UNIT COST (USD) ITEM COST (USD)
1 Painting of Exposed Conduit 1.0 Lump sum 1,500.00 1,500.00
OTHER 1,500.00



SUBTOTAL -98,643.85



Cost breakdown (rev.1) - Continued

THIS CHANGE ORDER -98,643.85



o . Prepared For Bullitt East High School - Construction,

» Bullitt County

AUDIO ENHANGEMENT + Proposal ID# 133883
Est 1978 SAP Quote# 97452

April 10, 2025

SOLUTIONS
PROPOSAL




AUDIO ENHANCEMENT +
st 1978

Dear Bullitt County,

| want to personally thank you for inviting us to submit a proposal to Bullitt County!

When my mother, Claudia Anderson, founded Audio Enhancement over 40 years ago, we never
imagined the impact our services would have on education today. Through customer feedback,
we have grown from offering classroom audio solutions to providing district-wide communication
and safety technology. We have impacted over 4,500 districts, 43,000 schools, and over
1,300,000 classrooms across the world. We are excited for the opportunity to help you!

Our team focuses on hiring employees with a passion to make a difference in education. We look
forward to developing a deeper partnership with Bullitt County through building friendship and
trust during the ongoing stages of your project.

It is our pleasure to submit this proposal to Bullitt County. As with all proposals, revisions can be
made at any time.

We look forward to your response and are available to answer any questions during the review
process.

From all of us here at Audio Enhancement, thank you!

Sincerely yours,

Jeff Anderson
Audio Enhancement, CEO

Notice of Confidentiality: The contents of this proposal are intended solely for the use of the addressee and their organization and contains
confidential and/or privileged information and may not be disclosed to any other party without written authorization from Audio Enhancement Inc.



COMPANY HISTORY

Making a Difference ln Education

For more than forty years, Audio Enhancement® has served the schools throughout the United States,
providing both classroom audio enhancement systems as well as integration services for classroom
technology. Audio Enhancement is headquartered in Utah, and has facilities in Georgia and Florida.

Audio Enhancement was founded in 1978 by Claudia Anderson around the simple idea that “learning
begins with hearing.” Having two hearing impaired children; the first Audio Enhancement systems were
designed specifically for the hearing impaired. Early in our history, technological advancements made it
possible to also provide whole classroom sound systems, benefiting all students. Audio Enhancement
has been the innovator and leader in this field.

By 2004, it was clear that classroom audio enhancement systems were a key part of the overall
technology landscape in the classroom. Based on our high level of support, outstanding customer
service, and training that was provided for the audio systems, several school districts came to us

and requested that we expand our product offerings. Based on these requests, we undertook an
initiative to increase our capabilities in order to provide a complete integrated technology package

for the classroom. These offerings include display devices, control, video/audio playback devices and
interactive technologies. By utilizing the principles developed over thirty years of providing classroom
audio systems to the schools, we were able to provide both technical integration, teacher in-servicing,
training, and professional development to help the schools ensure the success of their technology goals.

Moving the company forward, in 2008, Audio Enhancement was incorporated: Jeff Anderson, President
and CEO, Jennifer Crum, CFO, Jeremy Anderson, CAQ, and Justin Anderson, COO. Today, the Audio
Enhancement product line improves student achievement, decreases teacher vocal fatigue and
absenteeism, and creates positive student behavior. Audio
Enhancement systems also increase focus and attention
and supports classroom management.

AUDIO ENHANCEMENT +
Est 1978

The Anderson Family



CLASSROOM AUDIO

mmw '

A classroom Audio Enhancement® system provides teachers with benefits seen in
documented sound field system research with the consistency and clarity of the newest
classroom technology - XD Audio. Teachers wear an XD Microphone with confidence of zero
signal drop-outs. This delivers their voices to each student as clearly as if the teacher were
sitting right next to them. With Classroom Audio, you can expect more time on task, fewer
behavior issues, less teacher verbal repetition, and better content understanding. These
provide an increase in actual instructional time, one thing every teacher can use more of.
Clear and equitably distributed audio in the classroom contributes to the overall quality of
instruction, targeting gaps in learning.



EPIC SYSTEM

AUDIO EANANCEMENT EPIC System™

SONCN AR NN R

o BEREREEE® O

EPIC System (Education Paging & Intercom Communications)® is a foundational solution built
specifically for education. The EPIC System provides an inside look into campuses, leveraging
an interactive platform accessible via a web browser and mobile app. Using the EPIC System
to communicate through intercoms, pages, as well as creating customizable notifications/
bells, faculty can make changes on the fly, minimizing campus interruptions. Faculty can also
leverage the power of InfoView to utilize notification capabilities, including clocks, digital
signage, and emergency signage. Built into the EPIC System interactive platform, InfoView is
customizable, allowing campuses to push out visual messages at any moment. With the EPIC
System, campuses are empowered to adapt to the ever-changing educational environment.



SAFE SYSTEM

MENT EPIC System™

)
woingmesmoniary (

SAFE System (Signal Alert For Education)® is a crucial tool for School Districts looking to
prioritize student safety and well-being. The SAFE System provides a timely response to any
crisis through an innovative and intuitive interactive map. This map allows faculty to gain

an inside look at when and where a SAFE Alert has occurred. The SAFE System empowers
faculty and staff to focus on students while providing the assurance that when an alert

is signaled, assistance is on the way. Campuses that are equipped with Personal Duress
Transmitters can send a signal indicating their location to networked devices. With the SAFE
System, customizable emails, texts, and notifications get sent to predetermined personnel.



STATEMENT OF

AUDIO ENHANC MENT +
Est 1978

FEATURES

Selected Systems and Products

COMPATIBILITY
Optimum System with Programming QTY -38 DOC @ w®

The MS-700 Optimum Amplifier is a fully integrated networked
classroom amplifier and wireless microphone receiver. This amplifier

(EER has network-based intercom, paging and emergency notification, and
provides full-duplexaudio. It is easy-to-use, easy-to-install, and has
simple user interface software. The entire unit utilizes Power over
Ethernet (PoE+). Intercom and paging functionalities' are built-in.
During emergencies, paging can still be heard, even when the power
goes out.

INCLUDED COMPONENTS

- AT
¢ i B
Audio System Install Labor & !
Install Per Hour ._!|
Installation of Audio  Mic Holder for XD Wiring Bundle for Installation of Wall Plate, WPA-702, MS-700 Network Amp
System Student Handheld Optimum Amplifier Wallplate Call Button, with Integrated XD
Microphone Emergency Button,  Receiver with

Ambient Mic with Programming
Decora Plate

Full System Product Details

Installation of Audio System, Mic Holder for XD Student Handheld Microphone, Wiring Bundle for Optimum Amplifier, Installation of Wallplate, Woll Plate, WPA-702,
Call Button, Emergency Button, Ambient Mic with Decora Plate, MS-700 Network Amp with Integrated XD Receiver with Programming,

2 Way SAFE System Extender b COMPAHBHY
MS-375 with Programming aly=1d @@@"“”@

The MS-375 is a network interface used to expand the range of the
XD microphones

S = non-paired SAFE Alert process. The entire unit is Powered over
iy © (0 3000 Ethernet (PoE). The unit
!'?}'J"‘;“ —Y can be placed in areas of the campus that are not densely covered by
[ e other classroom

systems. The non-paired alert process allows any Audio Enhancement
XD Teacher Microphone to activate a SAFE Alert from anywhere on
the campus, even if they are out of range of their paired XD Receiver.




INCLUDED COMPONENTS

p. . SR R a
2-Way ; b
cl Install Labor ]
assroom "
\ Per Hour e
Installation of 2-Way = MS-375 Network Wiring Bundle for Installation of Wall Plate, WPA-702,
Intercom System Interface for SAFE Optimum Amplifier Wallplate Call Button,
Alert Extender with Emergency Button,
Programming Ambient Mic with
(Requires PoE+) Decora Plate

Full System Product Details

Installation of 2-Way Intercom System, MS-375 Network Interface for SAFE Alert Extender with Programming (Requires PoE+), Wiring Bundle for Optimum Amplifier,
Installation of Wallplate, Wall Plate, WPA-702, Call Button, Emergency Button, Ambient Mic with Decora Plate,

COMPATIBILITY

BOM ONLY Qry-16 OO,

*Availability early 2025*

EPIC 70V Zone with Programming

The CZA-1300 Amplifier is a fully integrated 70 Volt amplifier
designed to integrate seamlessly with the EPIC platform and provide
audio in large areas like Cafeterias, Gymnasiums and Hallways. This is
a network connected amplifier which facilitates paging and
emergency notifications as part of the EPIC platform. It is easy-to-use,
easy-to-install, and has a simple user interface.

INCLUDED COMPONENTS

Common Zone| |ESEEFEREINN

Install
Installation of EPIC Common Zone
Common Zone Amplifier with
Amplifier Network Interface 1 X

300W 70V, 1U with
Programming

Full System Product Details

Installation of Common Zone Amplifier, EPIC Common Zone Amplifier with Network Interface 1 X 300W 70V, 1U with Programming,



STATEMENT OF

AUDIO ENHANC m\EﬂT 4
Est 1978

FEATURES

Selected Systems and Products

CS-12 Ceiling Speaker, Circle Cut In,
Plenum Rated, Set of 4 Gy = 88

The Ceiling Speaker (CS-12) has a tuned ported enclosure that provides superior bass response while
maintaining efficiency. Speaker grill comes preinstalled from factory. Metal speaker back meets UL 2043
criteria for plenum installation. Tile bridges included.

WS-09 Wall Speaker, Set of 4 QTY -03

The Wall Speaker (WS-09) provides quality sound with basic form and function. Made to fit ideally on classroom
walls or can be attached to interactive whiteboards. Simple to use with swivel action.

70V Ceiling Speaker, Circle Cut In QTY -131

The EPIC 70V Ceiling Speaker is a fully assembled speaker assembly, with back can and speaker grill. The
speaker has a tuned ported enclosure that provides superior bass response while maintaining a very high
e sensitivity. The transformer tap selector is easily accessible on the side of the speaker. Metal speaker back
‘ meets UL 2043 criteria for plenum installation.

Volume Control 25/70V QTY - 25

Volume Control 25 Watt 70V/100V/25V Rotary white wall plate

Barix Barionet 50 /O Module with QTY - 01
Programming Bundle

The Barix Barionet 50 is a powerful IP-enabled, programmable controller with numerous I/0 and
communications interfaces on board, resulting in a device that can monitor, control, and communicate with
virtually anything. Includes programming.




70V Indoor/Outdoor Horn Speaker

and Enclosure ST 51

The SYSTEM 6VPS is a complete, vandal resistant horn assembly featuring a double re-entrant, compression
horn with an integrated 16W, 25/70V, multi-tap transformer that is mounted on a vandal resistant, stainless steel
baffle. It also includes a square, heavy gauge stainless steel, surface mount enclosure.

Viking E-30-IP VolIP Entry Phone with

: QTY - 04
Programming

The E-10-IP VolIP Entry Phone is designed to provide quick and reliable handsfree communication for SIP VolP
phone systems with PoE. The E-10-IP entry phone can be programmed from any touch tone phone, a PC on the
same LAN, or remotely using a static IP address. The E-10-IP can dial up to 5 programmable numbers.

Pendant Shroud Bundle , Set of 4 QTY - 09

(Requires SP-0300)

Pendant shroud bundle for circle cut in 70V speakers. Bundle includes speaker wire and wire rope steel cable
P {’ fasteners. Sold in a set of 4. Requires SP-0300, Circle Cut In 70V Loudspeaker

70V Slanted, Square, Wall Mount QryY -17
Speaker

8? 0.D,, dual cone loudspeaker and a 5W, 25/70V transformer mounted on a square, screw mount, steel baf?e
with a slanted, steel, open back, surface mount enclosure with a white, powder coat ?nish.

6.5" 70V Outdoor/Indoor Speaker 2- QTy - 02
way

OUT6.5W70 6.5" 70V Outdoor Speaker, designed to deliver exceptional audio performance in outdoor
environments. Built with durability and weather resistance in mind, this speaker is perfect for bringing high-
quality sound to your outdoor spaces, such as patios, atriums, and outdoor learning areas.

Includes one (1) speaker




mm\em +

Est 1978

(elILIH 97452

PRICING PROPOSAL

Pricing Valid for 90 Days - July 9, 2025

Bullitt County - Bullitt East High School - Construction

Classroom Equipment, EPIC System School Equipment $379,066.77

VIEWpath System Equipment Services, Software Licensing &

Training
Discount ($17,672.22)
Taxes $0.00
Shipping $10137.70
Bullitt County Price §871.532.25

By sending in a Purchase Order in response to this proposal, the customer is agreeing to the Audio Enhancement terms and
conditions which can be viewed at Audioenhancement.com/terms.

Audio Enhancement will invoice equipment at the time of shipment with payment due within terms. Services completed by Audio
Enhancement will be invoiced upon substantial completion with payment due within terms.

If there are any questions about this process, please reach out to our Receivables Team — receivables@audionhancement.com

**Audio Enhancement will not be responsible for removal of existing equipment and cabling.***



DETAILED BILL

OF MATERIALS

mm\em +

Est 1978

(elII 88 97452

BoM 1
Part# Product Name Qty
Category : Classroom Equipment
System : Optlmum System with Programming
AC-2032 Mic Holder for XD Student Handheld Microphone 38
CK 4011 erlng Bundle for Optlmum Amplifier o . 587
\WP-0002 Wall Plate, WPA-702, Call Button, Emergency Button, Ambient Mic with Decors 38
ate
AM-325-70.7I7D MS-700 Network Arttp with Integrated XD Receiver with Programming 38
ST-XD-9061 é%él’i?cher Box with Teacher Pendant and Student Handheld Microphone 38
= System : 2 Way SAFE System Extender MS-375 with Programming
AM-3245.P MS-375 Network Interface for SAFE Alert Extender with Programming 16
(Requires PoE+)
bk ‘1011 Wiring Bundle for Optlmum Amplifier - B :|é ‘
WP-0002 \é\{at{l Plate, WPA-702, Call Button, Emergency Button, Ambient Mic with Decora 16
ate
Miscellaneous -
ST.SP-0001 | CS-12 Ceiling Speaker, Circle Cut In, Plenum Rated, Set of 4 39
ST-SP-0100 WS-09 Wall Speaker, Set of 4 3
PA061P |Viking E-30-IP VoIP Entry Phone with Programming 4
AC-0119 100" Cat6, Plenum Rated - Purple 2
AC-0200 50' 3.5 Male - 3.5 Male Plenum Rtd, Shielded ‘ 1
S:I' F;A 8010 P Interactive Touch Controller Bundle with Programmlng - o 1
WP-0001 Wall Plate, WPA-701, Ambient Mic with Decora Plate )
Category EPIC System School Equipment
' System Optlmum System with Programmmg
XD-0782 SAFE Alert Badge Dongle for MS-500, MS-600 and MS- 700 ' 38
System : EPIC 70V Zone with Programming BOM ONLY -
EZI:-AM-1028.P EPIC Common Zone Ampllfler with Network Interface 1X 3OOW 70V, 1U with 16

Programming

System : Custom Headend

12



DETAILED BILL

OF MATERIALS

Product Name

mm\em +

Est 1978

(e]ILIBN 97452

PA- 0095 P EPIC Grandstream Enterprise Phne with rogrammin ' |
VEP 0020 P EPIC Kiosk with Program‘ming - - 7 1
ST-EP-0001.P  |EPIC Appliance 1U Rackmount with Programming 1
EP-0105.P CLAUDIA, EPIC Front Office Media Player with Programming (Requires AC 1
Power)
PA-001 2U Vented Utility Shelf for EPIC Appliance 1
PA 0045 UPS 425VA 6-Outlet 120V for use with EPIC Kiosk 1
SP—03OO 70V Ceiling Speaker, Circle Cut In 131
PA-0191 Volume Control 25/70V 25
ST PA 9002.P |Barix Barionet 50 I/O Module with Programming Bundle 1
SP 1091 70V Indoor/Outdoor Horn Speakeran‘el Enclosure - 51
ST-SP-9351 | Pendant Shroud Bundle , Set of 4 (Requires SP-0300) 9 |
SP-1028 7OV Slanted Square, Wall Mount Speaker 17
SP-1097 6.5" 70V Outdoor/Indoor Speaker 2-way 2
XD-0780 SAFE Alert Duress Badge 20
- Category : VIEWpath System Equipment
System : Custom Headend )
NE—3000 VIEWpath System Llcense 1
IN-O126 |Surge Protector Wall Mount 4 Channel 4
IN 0127 Surge Protection Module, 75V Screw Term - - )
- Category : Services
System Optlmum System with Programming
SE-0035 . Insta||at|on of Audio System 38
SE-0081 Installation of Wallplate 38
System : 2 Way SAFE System Extender MS 375 vylth Programmlng H
SE 0037 - Installatlert of 2 Way Intercom System | 16
SE 0081 Installation of Wallplate B 16 )
System EPIC 70V Zone with Programming BOM ONLY N
SE0038 |Installation of Common Zone Amplifier k 16

13



DETAILED BILL . S

st 1978
OF MATERIALS R

Part# Product Name Qty

‘ ' System : Custom Headend '
SE-1002 EPIC Custom Map Development Services : 1
SE-1043 EPIC System Third Party System Integration I
SEOOSO " Installation.éf'Kiosk - 1A
SE-0002 Installation Labor Per Hour 8
SE-0067 Project Closeout 75
gE-1OOS Programming Fee - 1
SE-0071 Construction - Design and Engineering Services 1
SE-0072 Construction - CAD Services 1
SE-1068 Installation of 70V Equipmerl:\:tﬁ . 266 )
SE-0081 Installation of Wallplate 3
SE-0079 Installation of AV/PA 4

Categoﬁi : Software Licensing

System : Custom Headend

EP-0009 EPIC System Platform License 1
EP-0010 SAFE System License 1
EP-0022 EPIC System Intercom Paging & Bells License (Requires EP-0009) 1
EP70034 D EE’ICPhone Integration License 7 7 1

Category : Training

System : Custom Headend

EP-0035 EPIC Administrator Training 1



DETAILED BILL S

£st. 1978
OF MATERIALS o

Additional BOM Items

Part# Product Name Qty
Category : Classroom Equipment o
PA-0164 Black Surface Mount Box 4
Category : EPIC System School Equipment
AC-0004 18/2 Spooled Speaker Wire Plenum Rated Per Foot, White ‘ 15000
Category : Services »
SE-0083. Install Supply Kit 54
SE-0073 Project Management Services 70
SE-0032 Inspection & Commissioning 70




STATEMENT OF S —

Est 1978

FEATURES

Project Information

Project Summary *

KY, Bullitt County , Bullitt East High School - New Construction

Request design team to design your school? *

No

Would you like Design to Review your project after it has been designed?

No

Will this project be using a Contract? *

No

Will Audio Enhancement be Installing? *

Yes

Does this project utilize Davis Bacon rates or Prevailing Wage?

Yes

Site Status at Any Point During Implementation *

New construction

Are there any drawings or specifications we are required to meet for this project? *

Yes

Are we reusing existing intercom speakers?

No

Will Audio Enhancement be Commissioning?

Yes

minr+
9858 S Audio Dr, West Jordan, UT 84081 . 800.383.9362 - AudioEnhancement.com

st 1978



11/13/25, 7:37 AM Printer Friendly Screen

FACPAC Contract Change Order

Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
63688)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: Bullitt East High SchoolRenovation and Addition

BG Number: 23-050 District: Bullitt County (HB678) (071)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: EH Construction, LLC, 0001, General Construction

Type: General Contractor Proposed
Change Order Number 22
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 11/24/2025
Change Order Amount To Date Decrease

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $4,178,133.72
Net Approved COs $2,651,285.22
Remaining After Approved COs $1,526,848.50
Net All COs $2,551,654.93
Remaining After All COs $1,626,478.79

This Requested Change Order Amount ($99,630.29)

+/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order $23,220.77

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency $1,626,478.79

Balance

Contract Change Requested By BCPS Technology/Leadership

Contract Change Reason Code Life Safety Standardization

Change Order Description And Justification

This change order is a credit for Work that would have been performed/provided by the General
Contractor (EH) and Electrical Contractor (KES) under the general construction contract. This
Change Order is supplemented by the addition of Audio Enhancement’s cooperative purchase
agreement scope of work as detailed by their SAP Quote #97452, dated July 9, 2025.

This work will standardize this facility on the life safety upgrades established by BG 23-165.

about:blank



11/13/25, 7:37 AM Printer Friendly Screen

Audio Enhancement's cost is $371,532.25. The A/E fee for this Change Order is based on the
Audio Enhancement proposed value at 5% of construction cost to compensate for redesign of
the life safety systems and coordination of the COOP agreement.

* General Construction Change Order Cost: ($99,630.29)
Credit

¢ Audio Enhancement COOP Proposal - Quote #97452, dated July 9, 2025 $371,532.25

Total Cost of Improvements (Change Order + COOP) $271,901.96

Cost Benefit To Owner
Work covered under this change order is a Credit from the GC for work offset by the Audio
Enhancment COOP Agreement.

Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor $8,789.70 -8.82%

Materials ($107,433.55) 107.83%

Profit and Overhead 0.00%

Bond Insurance ($986.44) 0.99%
Cost Breakdown Total: $-99,630.29

Cost for this Change Order supported No

by an alternate bid or competitive price

quote

Explain Why

Work covered under this change order is a Credit from the GC for work offset by the Audio
Enhancement COOP Agreement.

about:blank 2/3



11/13/25, 7:37 AM Printer Friendly Screen

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 63688)

MV)V/"“’(/ 11-13-2025

Architect Date
N/A
Construction Manager Date
%/(/A/a/ %-(’/{/WLQ, ) 1-13-20 25
Finance Officer Date
Local Board of Education Designee Date

about:blank 3/3



